
Product Change Notification - SYST-22AYRS457

Date:

24 May 2019

Product Category:

Memory

Affected CPNs:

Notification subject:

Data Sheet - SST26VF016B-2.5V/3.0V 16 Mbit Serial Quad I/O (SQI) Flash Memory

Notification text:

Attachment(s):

SST26VF016B-2.5V/3.0V 16 Mbit Serial Quad I/O (SQI) Flash Memory

Please contact your local Microchip sales office with questions or concerns regarding this
notification.

Terms and Conditions:

If you wish to receive Microchip PCNs via email please register for our PCN email service at our
PCN home page select register then fill in the required fields. You will find instructions about
registering for Microchips PCN email service in the PCN FAQ section.
If you wish to change your PCN profile, including opt out, please go to the PCN home page select
login and sign into your myMicrochip account. Select a profile option from the left navigation bar and
make the applicable selections.







20005262 B1.0

Page Buffer,
I/O Buffers

and
Data Latches

SuperFlash
MemoryX - Decoder

Control Logic

Address
Buffers

and
Latches

HOLD#

Y - Decoder

CE# SIO [3:0]

Serial Interface

OTP

WP# SCK



1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

CE#

SO/SIO1

WP#/SIO2

VSS

VDD

HOLD/SIO3

SCK

SI/SIO0

Top View

20005262 08-soij S2A P1.0

1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

CE#

SO/SIO1

WP#/SIO2

VSS

Top View

VDD

HOLD/SIO3

SCK

SI/SIO0

 20005262 08-wson QA P1.0

CE#

SO/SIO1

WP#/SIO2

VSS

VDD

HOLD/SIO3

SCK

SI/SIO0

20005262  08-soic SA P1.0

1

2

3

4

8

7

6

5

Top View



20005262 F41.0

Top of Memory Block

8 KByte

8 KByte

8 KByte

8 KByte

32 KByte

64 KByte

64 KByte

64 KByte

32 KByte

8 KByte

8 KByte

8 KByte

8 KByte

Bottom of Memory Block

4 KByte

4 KByte

4 KByte

4 KByte

2 Sectors for 8 KByte blocks
8 Sectors for 32 KByte blocks
16 Sectors for 64 KByte blocks







Active Hold Active Hold Active

20005262 F46.0

SCK

HOLD#



















































































































































SYST-22AYRS457 - Data Sheet - SST26VF016B-2.5V/3.0V 16 Mbit Serial Quad I/O (SQI) Flash Memory

Affected Catalog Part Numbers(CPN)

SST26VF016B-104I/MF

SST26VF016B-104I/MF-RN

SST26VF016B-104I/MF70SVAO

SST26VF016B-104I/MFA24

SST26VF016B-104I/SM

SST26VF016B-104I/SM-RN

SST26VF016B-104I/SM70SVAO

SST26VF016B-104I/SN

SST26VF016B-104I/SN-RN

SST26VF016B-104I/SN70SVAO

SST26VF016B-104I/W70S

SST26VF016B-104I/WF70S

SST26VF016B-104V/MF

SST26VF016B-104V/MF70SVAO

SST26VF016B-104V/SM

SST26VF016B-104V/SM70SVAO

SST26VF016B-104V/SN

SST26VF016B-104V/SN70SVAO

SST26VF016B-80E/MF

SST26VF016B-80E/MF70SVAO

SST26VF016B-80E/SM

SST26VF016B-80E/SM70SVAO

SST26VF016B-80E/SN

SST26VF016B-80E/SN70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-104I/MF

SST26VF016BT-104I/MF-RN

SST26VF016BT-104I/MF70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-104I/SM

SST26VF016BT-104I/SM-RN

SST26VF016BT-104I/SM70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-104I/SN

SST26VF016BT-104I/SN-100-T

SST26VF016BT-104I/SN-RN

SST26VF016BT-104I/SN70S102

SST26VF016BT-104I/SN70SV01

SST26VF016BT-104I/SN70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-104V/MF

SST26VF016BT-104V/MF70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-104V/SM

SST26VF016BT-104V/SM70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-104V/SN

SST26VF016BT-104V/SN70SVAO



SST26VF016BT-80E/MF

SST26VF016BT-80E/MF70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-80E/SM

SST26VF016BT-80E/SM70SVAO

SST26VF016BT-80E/SN

SST26VF016BT-80E/SN70SVAO


